Agenda Commission Meeting June 9th, 2020

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meetings (May 12th ,2020)
- 4. Communications from the Mayor
- 5. Reports from Others:
 - a. Vice Mayor Lancaster
 - b. Commissioner Rob Woodfin
 - c. Commissioner Jimmy Haley Jr.
 - d. Commissioner Matt Stone
 - e. City Administrator Gene Vess
 - f. Street Dep't, Police Dep't, Fire Dep't, MNG
- 6. Old Business
 - a. Ordinance 807 2nd Reading Public Hearing an Ordinance Of The City Of South Pittsburg, Tennessee Adopting The Annual Budget And Tax Rate for The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 And Ending June 30, 2021

b.

- 7. New Business
 - a. **Resolution 1004** A Resolution of The Board of Mayor and Commissioners For The City Of South Pittsburg, Tennessee To Accept The Bid For Garbage Service And To Authorize The City Of South Pittsburg, Tennessee To Enter Into A Contract With K & K Waste Disposal
 - b. Ordinance 803 An Ordinance of The City of South Pittsburg, Tennessee To Amend and Restate in Its Entirety Title 17, Refuse and Trash Disposal, Chapter 1, Refuse Storage and Collection and Chapter 2 Pickup of Brush, Furniture and Appliances of The City of South Pittsburg Municipal Code
 - c. Closing of McReynolds Street (Between SPHA and Color Craft)
 - d. Resolution 1005 Marion County Mitigation Plan
- 8. Citizens Comments
- 9. Adjourn